GOVERNMENT OF INIDA
MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5520
TO BE ANSWERED ON 5.4.2023

CONSULTATIVE COMMITTEE OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

5520 SHRI ABDUL KHALEQUE

Will the Minister of Parliamentary Affairs be pleased to state:-

(a) the details of the total number of meetings held by the Consultative Committee of Minority
Affairs since year 2019 till date: and

(b) the details of the names of the members of the committee; and

(¢) the details of the minutes of all the meetings held?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS; AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CULTURE

(SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)

(a) The Consultative Committee of Ministry of Minority Affairs is not able to convene any
meeting since 2019;

(b) Details of the names of Members of the Committee is annexed; and

(c) In view of the facts (a) above, the question does not arise.



Ministry of Minority Affairs

Annexe

Chairman Smt. Smriti Zubin Irani

Minister of Minority Affairs and Minister of Women & Child Development

Shri John Barla

Minister of State in the Ministry of Minority Affairs

LOK SABHA
1. Shri Khalilur Rehman Lok Sabha
2. Choudhary Mehboob Ali Kaiser Lok Sabha
3 Shri Shafiqur Rahman Barq Lok Sabha
4. Shri Anto Antony Lok Sabha
5. Shri Rattan Lal Kataria Lok Sabha
6. Shri Pratap Chandra Sarangi Lok Sabha
7. Dr. M.P. Abdussamad Samadani Lok Sabha
RAJYA SABHA
1. Shri Syed Naseer Hussain Rajya Sabha
2. Shri Muzibulla Khan Rajya Sabha
3. Shri Jose K. Mani Rajya Sabha
Permanent Special Invitee

1. Shri Jasbir Singh Gill Lok Sabha
2. Mohammad Sadique Lok Sabha
3. Shri Abdul Khaleque Lok Sabha
4. Dr. Mohammad Jawed Lok Sabha
5 Dr. Fauzia Khan Rajya Sabha

EX-Officio Members

1. | Shri Arjun Ram Meghwal — Minister of State in the Ministry of Parliamentary

Affairs; and Minister of State in the Ministry of Culture

2. | Shri V. Muraleedharan — Minister of State in the Ministry of External Affairs; and

Minister of State in the Ministry of Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs




